BREAKFAST

PASTRY BASKET
Sourdough, Croissant, Pain au Chocolat, Fruit Danish, Matcha Muffin
served with Fruit Jam, Spring Flower Honey & Bordier Butter

YOGURT BOWL

Homemade Granola and Seasonal Fruit

VANILLA CHIA BOWL (GF)

Dates, Cacao, Almond, Hemp, Seasonal Fruit

ALMOND PANCAKES (GF)
Banana Whipped Cream, Maple Syrup

AVOCADO TOAST
Poached Egg, Toasted Sunflower Seeds, Red Chili Flakes

2 EGGS ANY STYLE
Crispy Potatoes, Baby Leaf Salad

WHOLE or EGG WHITE OMELET
Choice of

Ham, Red Onion, Spinach, Tomato, Cheese
Peppers, Broccoli or Smoked Salmon

Served with Crispy Potatoes and Baby Leaf Salad

EGG BENEDICT
Choice of
Smoked Salmon, Ham or Spinach

Served with Crispy Potatoes and Baby Leaf Salad

¥ 1,800

¥ 1,500

¥ 1,800

¥ 2,000

¥ 2,200

¥ 1,500

¥ 2,000

¥ 2,500

CONTINENTAL BREAKFAST

2 Eggs Any Style, Sourdough, 1 Choice of Viennoiserie
Yogurt, 1 Choice of Fresh Juice

AMERICAN BREAKFAST

2 Eggs Any Style

Bacon, Pork Sausage, Roasted Tomato and Crispy Potatoes

JAPANESE BREAKFAST

Miso Black Cod, Tamagoyaki, Tsukemono
White Miso Soup, Fruits, Tofu, Natto, Ohara White Rice

Deep Fried Summer Vegetables in Broth

BEVERAGE

SMOQOTHIE OF THE DAY

GREEN JUICE (Cucumber, Spinach, Kale, Apple, Lemon)
RUBY RED JUICE (Beetroots, Carrots, Orange)

FRESH ORANGE JUICE

FRESH GRAPEFRUIT JUICE

TOMATO JUICE

Prices inclusive of consumption tax and 12% service charge.

¥ 5,500

¥ 3,500

¥ 7,500

¥ 2,000

¥ 2,000

¥ 2,000

¥ 1,500

¥ 1,500

¥ 2,000



