## **BREAKFAST**

PASTRY BASKET	¥ 1,800	CONTINENTAL BREAKFAST	¥ 5,500
Sourdough, Croissant, Pain au Chocolat, Fruit Danish, Matcha Muffin served with Fruit Jam, Spring Flower Honey & Bordier Butter	+ 1,000	2 Eggs Any Style, Sourdough, 1 Choice of Viennoiserie Yogurt, 1 Choice of Fresh Juice	
YOGURT BOWL	¥ 1,500	AMERICAN BREAKFAST	¥ 3,500
Homemade Granola and Seasonal Fruit		2 Eggs Any Style	
VANILLA CHIA BOWL (GF) Dates, Cacao, Almond, Hemp, Seasonal Fruit	¥ 1,800	Bacon, Pork Sausage, Roasted Tomato and Crispy Potatoes	
·	V 2 2 2 2	JAPANESE BREAKFAST	¥ 7,500
ALMOND PANCAKES (GF) Banana Whipped Cream, Maple Syrup	¥ 2,000	Miso Black Cod, Tamagoyaki, Tsukemono	
AVOCADO TOAST Poached Egg, Toasted Sunflower Seeds, Red Chili Flakes	¥ 2,200	White Miso Soup, Fruits, Tofu, Natto, Ohara White Rice  Deep Fried Summer Vegetables in Broth	
2 EGGS ANY STYLE Crispy Potatoes, Baby Leaf Salad	¥ 1,500	BEVERAGE	
WHOLE or EGG WHITE OMELET	¥ 2,000	SMOOTHIE OF THE DAY	¥ 2,000
Choice of Ham, Red Onion, Spinach, Tomato, Cheese		GREEN JUICE (Cucumber, Spinach, Kale, Apple, Lemon)	¥ 2,000
Peppers, Broccoli or Smoked Salmon Served with Crispy Potatoes and Baby Leaf Salad	¥ 2,500	RUBY RED JUICE (Beetroots, Carrots, Orange)	¥ 2,000
EGG BENEDICT Choice of		FRESH ORANGE JUICE	¥ 1,500
		FRESH GRAPEFRUIT JUICE	¥ 1,500
Smoked Salmon, Ham or Spinach Served with Crispy Potatoes and Baby Leaf Salad		TOMATO JUICE	¥ 2,000

Prices inclusive of consumption tax and 12% service charge.